

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 19273-19274/2010 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

RAMJEE PRAJAPATI & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exemption from surrendering)(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present even on the second call.  
Request for exemption from surrendering is declined.  
Six weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the  
petitioner to surrender and file proof thereof.

(V.K. Tiwari)  
PA

(Madhu Sudan)  
Court Master