

rITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP NO.24813/2011
In
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 683 OF 2011

KANHAIYA LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(For Bail and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debal Kumar Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mrs. V. K. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Nikhlesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. "Coac"

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having considered the prayer for Bail made on behalf of the Appellant, who has spent five years and nine months in jail, in regard to the life sentence awarded to him and having regard to the role attributed to him, we are not inclined to entertain his prayer for Bail at this stage and the same is, accordingly, refused.

However, since leave has already been granted in this matter, Registry is directed to expedite the hearing of the Appeal, so that the same can be heard at an early date.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master