

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 19809-19810/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 674-675/2011
BIMLESH KUMAR SINGH & ANR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)
(for bail and office report)

Date : 04/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. yogesh Kumar Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

List the appeal for hearing in the next week along with connected matters. Applications for bail could be considered along with the appeals.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER