

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 673/2011

DESH DEEPAK KUMAR VIHANGAM@ DEEPAK KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 674-675/2011 (II-A)Cr1.A. No. 683/2011 (II-A)Cr1.A. No. 1714-1715/2011 (II-A)

Date : 24-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shikhar Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Kushagra Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AORMr. Shreeyash U. Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AORMr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList on 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2022.(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)