

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

REVISED-APPEARANCE
SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 673/2011

DESH DEEPAK KUMAR VIHANGAM@ DEEPAK KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE SANJIV KHANNA AND HON'BLE BELA M.
TRIVEDI, JJ.])

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 674-675/2011 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 683/2011 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1714-1715/2011 (II-A)

Date : 08-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nithyananda Muthy P, Adv.
Ms. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arshi C. Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the Signed
Reportable Judgment.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 673/2011

DESH DEEPAK KUMAR VIHANGAM@ DEEPAK KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE SANJIV KHANNA AND HON'BLE BELA M. TRIVEDI, JJ.])

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 674-675/2011 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 683/2011 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1714-1715/2011 (II-A)

Date : 08-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nithyananda Muthy P, Adv.
Ms. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arshi C. Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the Signed
Reportable Judgment.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)